
 
 

 

 

 
Win: John Cornely (2-1)
Loss: Andy Bass (2-1)
HBP: Brandon Yarusi
PB: Seth Freeman
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Justin McCulley First: Barry Chambers Third Base: Edward Haggray 
Start: 3:06 pm   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 394   Weather: 64 and sunny  W: WSW 21 mph
Game notes:
- Yarusi faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- Horkley faced 1 batter in the 6th.
- Traylor faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Davidson 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 6 10 2
Wofford College 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7 13 3

Davidson (16-18, 8-11 SoCon / 8-11) -vs- Wofford College (16-20, 3-
10 SoCon / 3-10) 4/16/2011 at Spartanburg, SC (Russell C King Field)

Davidson 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Seth Freeman c 5 0 0 0 0 4 0
Forrest Brandt lf 6 1 1 0 0 2 2
    Coleman Barron rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Gadaire 1b 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Danny Weiss dh 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
Andrew Barna 3b 5 1 1 2 0 3 5
Sam Payne rf/lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Kelly Myers cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Michael Zeblo ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Calvin Sigelbaum 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    J.P. Craven ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    James Cerbie pr/2b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ian Horkley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Frongello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andy Bass p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 6 10 5 4 15 11

2B: Michael Zeblo (1); Calvin Sigelbaum (1)
HR: Andrew Barna (1); Calvin Sigelbaum (1)
SB: Forrest Brandt (1)
CS: Kelly Myers (1)
HBP: Seth Freeman (1)
E: Forrest Brandt (1); Calvin Sigelbaum (1)

Wofford College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
James Foster cf 4 1 0 0 2 0 1
Clark Wise lf 5 2 4 1 1 0 0
Mac Doyle dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
K. Diamaduros 1b 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Josh McKinney 3b 5 0 0 1 0 1 0
David Roney c 4 1 2 0 1 2 2
Landon Bennett rf 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
    Josh Hyman pr/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Matt Moore ss 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
Alex Lee 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Taylor Rozier ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephen Cantrell 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brandon Yarusi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Streisel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Sheridan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Traylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Cornely p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 7 13 7 7 6 9

2B: Landon Bennett (1)
3B: David Roney (1)
SB: Josh Hyman (1)
PO: Clark Wise (1)
E: Josh McKinney (1); Matt Moore (1); Stephen Cantrell (1)

Davidson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ian Horkley 5.0 8 5 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 23 24 5 7 75
Mike Frongello 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 1 2 19
Andy Bass (L, 2-1) 2.2 3 1 0 5 4 0 0 0 3 12 17 2 2 62
Totals 13 7 3 7 6 0 0 0 4 40 47 8 11 156

Wofford College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Yarusi 5.0 7 2 2 2 7 1 0 1 0 23 26 6 2 110
Bobby Streisel 2.0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 35
Drew Sheridan 0.2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
Ryan Traylor 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
John Cornely (W, 2-1) 2.1 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 0 32
Totals 10 6 4 4 15 1 0 1 0 42 47 10 4 200



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Davidson - Top of 1st DAV WOF
Freeman struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 0 0
Brandt flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Gadaire grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Wofford College - Top of 1st DAV WOF
Foster reached on an error by 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Wise singled, bunt (0-0); Foster advanced to second. 0 0
Doyle singled to right field (2-0 BB); Wise advanced to second; Foster advanced to third. 0 0
Diamaduros singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Doyle advanced to second; Wise advanced to third; Foster
scored, unearned. 0 1
McKinney grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 S); Diamaduros advanced to second; Doyle advanced to third; Wise
scored. 0 2
Roney struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 2
Bennett singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Diamaduros scored, unearned; Doyle scored, unearned. 0 4
Moore grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Davidson - Top of 2nd DAV WOF
Weiss singled to left field (2-2 BKBSF). 0 4
Barna struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 4
Payne walked (3-1 BBBKB); Weiss advanced to second. 0 4
Myers flied out to rf (0-2 SF); Weiss advanced to third. 0 4
Zeblo lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4

Wofford College - Top of 2nd DAV WOF
Lee popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 4
Foster walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 0 4
Wise singled to second base (0-0); Foster advanced to second. 0 4
Doyle flied out to cf (3-0 BBB); Foster advanced to third. 0 4
Wise out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 4

Davidson - Top of 3rd DAV WOF
Sigelbaum doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 4
Freeman hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 4
Brandt reached on an error by ss (3-1 BBBK); Freeman advanced to second; Sigelbaum advanced to third. 0 4
Gadaire struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 0 4
Weiss struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 0 4
Barna struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 4

Wofford College - Top of 3rd DAV WOF
Diamaduros popped up to 3b (2-2 BFFBF). 0 4
McKinney grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Roney singled up the middle (0-1 S). 0 4
Bennett doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); Roney advanced to third. 0 4
Moore grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 4

Davidson - Top of 4th DAV WOF
Payne flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 4
Myers flied out to lf (2-2 FBSB). 0 4
Zeblo doubled to right field (3-2 BBKBS). 0 4
Sigelbaum homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KSB); Zeblo scored. 2 4
Freeman grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 2 4



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wofford College - Top of 4th DAV WOF
Lee struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 2 4
Foster flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 2 4
Wise grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 2 4

Davidson - Top of 5th DAV WOF
Brandt singled to center field (3-2 BBBKF). 2 4
Gadaire flied out to rf (0-0). 2 4
Brandt stole second. 2 4
Weiss singled to left field (2-2 BSBS); Brandt advanced to third. 2 4
Barna struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBFBFS). 2 4
Payne struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 4

Wofford College - Top of 5th DAV WOF
Doyle grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 2 4
Diamaduros flied out to rf (0-0). 2 4
McKinney grounded out to p (3-2 BKKBB). 2 4

Davidson - Top of 6th DAV WOF
Myers singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 2 4
Myers advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Zeblo walked (3-2 KBFBFFBB). 2 4
Streisel to p for Yarusi. 2 4
Sigelbaum reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-0 B); Zeblo advanced to second; Myers out at third p to
3b. 2 4
Freeman struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 4
Brandt struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 2 4

Wofford College - Top of 6th DAV WOF
Roney tripled to left center (0-1 K). 2 4
Frongello to p for Horkley. 2 4
Bennett grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 4
Moore singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Roney scored. 2 5
Rozier pinch hit for Lee. 2 5
Rozier grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Moore out on the play. 2 5

Davidson - Top of 7th DAV WOF
Cantrell to 2b for Rozier. 2 5
Gadaire walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
Weiss flied out to rf (2-2 KSBB). 2 5
Barna homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Gadaire scored. 4 5
Payne lined out to ss (3-2 KBBBK). 4 5
Myers reached on an error by 2b (0-2 SK). 4 5
Myers out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 5

Wofford College - Top of 7th DAV WOF
Foster flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 4 5
Wise singled to left center (3-2 KFBBB). 4 5
Wise advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 5
Doyle intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Bass to p for Frongello. 4 5
Diamaduros singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Doyle advanced to second; Wise scored. 4 6



McKinney struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 4 6
Roney struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 4 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Davidson - Top of 8th DAV WOF
Sheridan to p for Streisel. 4 6
Zeblo out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBBBK). 4 6
Craven pinch hit for Sigelbaum. 4 6
Craven singled to left center (2-1 KBB). 4 6
Cerbie pinch ran for Craven. 4 6
Freeman struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 4 6
Traylor to p for Sheridan. 4 6
Brandt reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 BBFBFFF); Cerbie scored,
unearned. 5 6
Cornely to p for Traylor. 5 6
Gadaire singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Brandt scored, unearned. 6 6
Weiss walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Barna fouled out to c (1-1 BF). 6 6

Wofford College - Top of 8th DAV WOF
Cerbie to 2b. 6 6
Bennett walked (3-2 SSBFBBB). 6 6
Hyman pinch ran for Bennett. 6 6
Moore struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 6 6
Hyman stole second. 6 6
Cantrell flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 6 6
Foster popped up to ss (1-0 B). 6 6

Davidson - Top of 9th DAV WOF
Hyman to rf. 6 6
Payne flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 6
Myers struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 6
Zeblo struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 6 6

Wofford College - Top of 9th DAV WOF
Wise walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 6
Doyle grounded out to 3b (3-2 SKBBB); Wise advanced to second. 6 6
Diamaduros intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
McKinney grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB); Diamaduros advanced to second; Wise advanced to
third. 6 6
Roney intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Hyman struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 6 6

Davidson - Top of 10th DAV WOF
Cerbie struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 6 6
Freeman struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 6
Brandt struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 6

Wofford College - Top of 10th DAV WOF
Moore reached on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-0). 6 6
Barron to rf for Brandt. 6 6
Payne to lf. 6 6
Cantrell singled, bunt (1-0 B); Moore advanced to third. 6 6
Foster intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB); Cantrell advanced to second. 6 6
Wise singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Foster advanced to second; Cantrell advanced to third; Moore
scored, unearned. 6 7



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


